REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-FIOPMC
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
This manual replaces RP-FIOPMC
released in March 2021.
April 2022
Accessory Parts

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Daikin Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper service.
Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized technician
and using authorized factory parts.
Daikin Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without
notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Equipment Support
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 21
3
RP-FIOPMC
4-5-22: REMOVED NOMENCLATURE PAGE PER REQUEST FROM DAIKIN MARKETING GROUP
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0130M00249 AUXILLARY SWITCH (M12, M13, M14)
0130L00165 CLASS CC FUSE 10A (M2)
0130L00164 CLASS CC FUSE 5A (M3, M4)
0163L00173 CRANKCASE HEATER (M14)
0163R00004 HEATER CRANKCASE, 460V, 40W (M13)
0163R00003 HEATER, CRANKCASE 230V 40W (M12)
0130L00105 PHASE MONITOR (M26, M27)
D4120 SMOKE DETECTOR, PHOTO 4WIRE (M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24)
D4S SMOKE DETECTOR, SENSOR ONLY (M20,
M21)
0130L00027 SWITCH-DISCONNECT 100A (M6)
0130L00028 SWITCH-DISCONNECT 150A (M7)
0130L00030 SWITCH-DISCONNECT 250A (M8)
0130L00046 SWITCH-DISCONNECT 60A (M5)
0130M00667 TRANSFORMER (M2, M3)
0130M00669 TRANSFORMER (M4)
SPECIAL PARTS
IOD-7083C INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M9, M10)
IOD-7027 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
IOD-7118 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M25)
IOD-7073 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M26)
IOD-7115 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M27)
IOD-7104 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M12, M13,
M14)
IOD-7089B INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (HIGH ALT)
(M11)
IOD-7088 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (LP CONV)
(M19)
IOD-7002 INSTRUCTION, INST & OPER (M5, M6, M7,
M8)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CONVOUTNP090150
M2 - CONVOUTP0901502
M3 - CONVOUTP0901504
M4 - CONVOUTP0901507
M5 - DSC060B58YH01FI
M6 - DSC100B58YH01FI
M7 - DSC150B58YH01FI
M8 - DSC250B58YH01FI
M9 - HAILGD090120HE
M10 - HAILGD150HE
M11 - HAKT036150
M12 - HECH90150230
M13 - HECH90150460
M14 - HECH90150575
M15 - HGDRMDG01FI
M16 - HGDRMDG02FI
M17 - HGDRMD01FI
M18 - HGDRMD02FI
M19 - LPHE-090150
M20 - SDCKTP1FIM10
M21 - SDCKTP1FIM12
M22 - SDRKTP1FIM10
M23 - SDRKTP1FIM12
M24 - SDSKTP1FIM12
M25 - TTBCKHE02
M26 - 3PMKP1
M27 - 3PMKP2
3RP-FIOPMC www.daikinac.com
4 RP-FIOPMCwww.daikinac.com
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
RECEPTACLE-GFCI OUTLET (M1, M2, M3, M4)0130L0010311
GANG BOX-GFCI OUTLET (M1, M2, M3, M4)0130L0001221
POWER OUTLET BOX (M1, M2, M3, M4)0161G0001231
BRACKET-CONV OUTLET MOUNT (M1, M2, M3, M4)0121L0031641
TRANSFORMER (M2, M3)0130M00667211
TRANSFORMER (M4)0130M00669211
CLASS CC FUSE 10A (M2)0130L00165NS
CLASS CC FUSE 5A (M3, M4)0130L00164NS
ELECT CONNECTING BUSHING (M2, M3, M4)B1393726NS
FUSE BLOCK CLASS CC (M2, M3, M4)0130M00670NS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS (M1, M2, M3, M4)IOD-7027NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - CONVOUTNP090150
M2 - CONVOUTP0901502
M3 - CONVOUTP0901504
M4 - CONVOUTP0901507
M5 - DSC060B58YH01FI
M6 - DSC100B58YH01FI
M7 - DSC150B58YH01FI
M8 - DSC250B58YH01FI
M9 - HAILGD090120HE
M10 - HAILGD150HE
M11 - HAKT036150
M12 - HECH90150230
M13 - HECH90150460
M14 - HECH90150575
M15 - HGDRMDG01FI
M16 - HGDRMDG02FI
M17 - HGDRMD01FI
M18 - HGDRMD02FI
M19 - LPHE-090150
M20 - SDCKTP1FIM10